• 100ms Sampling Rate
Handles fast responding processes like flow and pressure
• Dual Display
Shows process value, setpoint or % output simultaneously
• Offset Adjustments
Allows you to synchronize several controllers
• Auto/Manual Operation
Manual override allows you to take control of the process

Please specify part # (see Accessories).
PYH, CONTINUED
PYH ORDERING INFORMATION
To create a part number fill in the boxes above with the appropriate number and/or letter from the corresponding box below.
P Y AH B C D 2 H IE F G
Box A: Front Panel Size
5 = 1/8 DIN $  529
9 = 1/4 DIN 549
Box C: Control Output 1
1 = Relay (SPDT; 3A @ 220 VAC) N/C
2 = Voltage pulse (10–27 VDC for N/C
triggering SSR, SCR)
3 = 4–20mA DC N/C
4 = Position feedback output for motor drive valves N/C
(2 Relays 3A @ 220 VAC)
Box D: Control Output 2 (dual control type only)
0 = None N/C
1 = Relay (SPDT; 3A @ 220 VAC) N/C
2 = Voltage pulse (10–27 VDC N/C
for triggering SSR, SCR)
3 = 4–20mA DC N/C
Box G: Additional Specifications 2
Y = None N/C
A = With remote setpoint $ 150
(not available with selectable setpoints)
B = With re-transmission output 200
C = With remote setpoint & re-transmission output 325
Box H: Input Specifications
A = Thermocouple/RTD/mV N/C
B = 4–20mA DC, 1–5 VDC N/C
Box I: Digital Output
Y = None N/C
A = With 1 digital output $   25
B = With 2 digital outputs (PYH 9 only) 50
C = With 3 digital outputs (PYH 9 only) 75
Box F: Digital Communications Function
Y = None N/C
R = With RS-485* $ 100
* RS485 to RS232 converter, part no. RSFC24
recommended for direct link to PC.
Box B: Control Functions
A = Single output control N/C
B = Single output control w/ selectable setpoints $ 125
C = Inverter control w/ selectable setpoints 275
(PYH 9 only)
D = Position feedback control 75
E = Position feedback control w/ selectable setpoints 200
F = Dual output control 60
G = Dual output control w/ selectable setpoints 200
CTL-6-S 1–30A Current Transformer $   23
CTL-12 20–50A Current Transformer 40
RSFC24 RS485 to RS232 Signal Converter 135
ACCESSORIES
OPERATION AND DISPLAY SECTION
MAIN DISPLAYS Process (PV), Setpoint (SV), % Output (MV) PV is
displayed on the top by a red, 4-digit, 7-segment
LED. SV or MV are displayed on the bottom, one
at a time, by a green, 4-digit, 7-segment LED
STATUS INDICATORS Control outputs, alarm outputs, heater break alarm,
fault alarm, auto/manual, remote setpoint
(Programmable to indicate status of other
alarm conditions.)
TEMPERATURE STABILITY 5µ V/°C
REPEATABILITY .83°C
SAMPLING TIME 0.1 to 3276 seconds (programmable)
STRUCTURE
MOUNTING Panel mount
TERMINATION Compression type terminal (IEC IP00)
FRONT PANEL Drip and dust proof plastic(IEC IP55)
OPERATING AND STORAGE CONDITIONS
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE 10 to 50°C
STORAGE TEMPERATURE -10 to 70°C
AMBIENT HUMIDITY 0 to 90% relative humidity non-condensing